

pmw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.517 OF 1995
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.936 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1319 OF 2009

Shri. Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge	... Appellant
Vs.	
Shri. Valu Namdeo Ghuge and Ors.	... Respondents

None for the Appellant/Applicant.
Mr. C.G. Gavnekar for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Mr. N.P. Shimpi for the Respondent No.6.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2020.

P.C.:

1 None appears for the appellant. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 Mr. Gavnekar has been gracious enough to request the Court to retain the status of the second appeal on board as of today. It is seen from the record that on 3rd May 2017 also none appeared for the appellant. The appeal is of the year 1995 and hence, it would be necessary to dispose of the appeal at the earliest. Stand over to 2nd March 2020.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)