

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.517 OF 1995

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and
Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Valu Namdeo Ghuge and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.936 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1319 OF 2009
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.517 OF 1995**

Valu Namdeo Ghuge and Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and
Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Ashutosh Gavanekar with Mr. Rohit Parab i/b. Mr. C.G.
Gavanekar for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Mr. N.P. Shimpi for Respondent No.6.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 1st NOVEMBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

1. These applications are filed by Respondent Nos.1 to 5
stating that Appellant No.13-Sonabai Kute and Respondent No.7-
Vaman Phad have expired. Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have furnished

names of the legal representatives of the deceased Appellant No.13 as well as legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.7.

2. It is seen that the appeal was admitted on 16/10/1995 and pending since long. It is also stated that the Advocate, who was representing the Appellant has now been designated as senior counsel. In such circumstances, issue notice to the Appellants, returnable on **30/11/2023**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)