

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.517 OF 1995
WITH
CAS/1319/2009 IN SA/517/1995
WITH
CAS/936/2009 IN SA/517/1995**

Shri. Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and Ors. ... Appellants
Versus
Shri. Valu Namdeo Ghuge and Ors. ... Respondents

...

None for the Appellants.
Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar i/by C. G. Gavnekar, for Respondent Nos.1
to 5.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 30th NOVEMBER, 2023

PC.

1. Await service of notice.
2. List on 13th February, 2024.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]