

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.517 OF 1995

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge & Ors. ...Appellants
vs.
Valu Namdeo Ghuge & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Pratibha Shelake for the Appellants.
Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar with Mr.Rohit Parab i/b Mr. C. G. Gavnekar for
Respondent No.2.
Mr. Niranjana Shimpi for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 19th JULY, 2024

P. C. :

- 1) Learned Advocate Ms.Shelake submits that, she has instructions to appear on behalf of all the Appellants, as the earlier Advocate on record is now designated as the Senior Advocate. She undertakes to file the Vakalatnama.
- 2) Stand over to **2nd August, 2024.**
- 3) On request, learned Advocate Ms.Shelake, appearing for the Appellants is allowed to take inspection of the record.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]