

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1319 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 936 OF 2009
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and ors. Appellants

V/s.

Shri. Valu Namdeo Ghuge and ors. Respondents

Ms. Pratibha Shelake for the Appellants.

Mr. C.G. Gavnekar a/w. Mr. Rohit Parab for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Mr. N.P. Shimpi for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 02nd AUGUST, 2024

P.C. :-

1) Ms. Shelake, learned Advocate for the Appellants made a statement that she is taking steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Appellant Nos.1 to 3 and 9 and Respondent No.3. She is also in process of getting the vakalatnama for all the Appellants.

2) Stand over to 16th August, 2024.

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2024.08.03
17:31:04 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)