

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge And Ors. ...Appellants
Vs.
Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11610 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Ashok Tukaram Ghuge ...Applicant
Vs.
Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11608 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Ahsok Tukaram Ghuge ...Applicant
Vs.
Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11607 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11609 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Ahsok Tukaram Ghuge ...Applicant
Vs.
Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1319 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.936 OF 2009
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Ashok Tukaram Ghuge and Ors.

...Applicants

Vs.

Shri Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Pratibha Shelake for the Appellants.

Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar a/w. Mr. Rohit Parab i/b. C.G. Gavnekar
for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Ms. Niyanta Trivedi i/b. Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 18th OCTOBER, 2024

P.C. :-

. The other Applications being Interim Application Nos. 11608/2024, 11609/2024, 11607/2024 and 11610/2024, are not placed before the Court along with Second Appeal.

2) Registry to search and list the aforesaid Interim Applications on the next date.

3) Stand over to **22nd November, 2024.**

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2024.10.19
11:29:47 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)