

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and ors

.....Appellants

Vs.

Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge and ors

.....Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11607 OF 2024

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11608 OF 2024

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11610 OF 2024

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995

Ashok Tukaram Ghuge

....Applicant

Vs.

Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge and ors

.....Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1319 OF 2009

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 936 OF 2009

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995

Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge and ors

....Applicants

Vs.

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and ors

....Respondents

Ms. Pratibha Shelake for applicants in IA 11607 of 2024, 11608/2024
and IA 11610 of 2024

Mr. Rohit Parab i/b Mr. C. G. Gavnekar for respondent nos. 1 to 5
Mr. Niranjana S. with Mr. Vivek Tirumala for respondents 6(a) to 6(h)

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Office is directed to file a proper case note on compliance of order dated 12th December 2024 with reference to all the civil applications which are referred to in the said order.
2. Stand over to 20th February 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]