

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and orsAppellants

Vs.

Valu Namdeo Ghuge and orsRespondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11610 OF 2024
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11608 OF 2024
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11607 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Ashok Tukaram GhugeApplicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and orsAppellants

Vs.

Valu Namdeo Ghuge and orsRespondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 936 OF 2009
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1319 OF 2009
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Valu Namdeo Ghuge and orsApplicants

Vs.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.02.28
15:41:56
+0530

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and ors

....Respondents

Mr. Rahul Rote i/b Mrs. Pratibha Shelke Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. C. G. Gavnekar a/w Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar for respondent nos.
1 to 5
Mr. Prathmesh Bhanuwanshe i/b Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for respondent
nos. 18a and 18c
Mr. Niranjana Shimpi a/w Mr. Vivek S. Tirumala for respondent nos. 6(a)
to 6(h)

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned advocates appearing for the respective applicants in all the applications mentioned in order dated 12th December 2024 are permitted to supply copies for the respondents to whom notices are still not issued. Copies to be supplied within two weeks.
2. After copies are supplied, office is directed to issue notice as per order dated 12th December 2024.
3. Notice is made returnable on 12th June 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]