

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1319 OF 2009

In

Second Appeal 517 OF 1995

Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Shri Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 936 OF 2009

In

Second Appeal 517 OF 1995

Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Shri Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11608 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 517 OF 1995

Ashok Tukaram GhugePETITIONER

V/S
Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11610 OF 2024
In
Second Appeal 517 OF 1995

Ashok Tukaram GhugePETITIONER
V/S
Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11607 OF 2024
In
Second Appeal 517 OF 1995

Ashok Tukaram GhugePETITIONER
V/S
Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Tejas Hartalkar (Through VC) for Appellant
Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar i/by C. G. Gavnekar for Respondent
No. 1 to 5
Mr. Revan Kadam a/w Bhagyashri Waghmare i/by Nirranjan
Shimpi for Respondent No. 6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 02/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)