



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

34. SECOND APPEAL NO. 517/1995

**PANDURANG TUKARAM GHUGE & ORS.
VS.
SHRI VALU NAMDEO GHUGE & ORS.**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11607/2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11610/2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11608/2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517/1995**

**ASHOK TUKARAM GHUGE
VS.
SHRI VALU NAMDEO GHUGE & ORS.**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 936/2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1319/2009
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517/1995**

**SHRI VALU NAMDEO GHUGE & ORS.
VS.
SHRI PANDURANG TUKARAM GHUGE & ORS.**

Adv. G. R. Golatkar i/b. Adv. Mehul Hartalkar for appellants.
Adv. Niranjana Shimpi a/w. Adv. Revaa Kadam for respondent no.6.
Adv. Ashutosh Gavnekar a/w. Adv. Rohit Parab i/b. Adv. C. G.
Gavnekar for respondent nos. 1 to 3, 4(a), 4(b).

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** Learned counsel for the appellants to take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant no.1 on record.
- 2)** Stand over to 16/3/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)