

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3386 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3385 OF 2026**

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and Ors ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Shri Valu namdeo Ghuge and Ors ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11607 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11610 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11608 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Ashok Tukaram Ghuge ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

Shri Valu namdeo Ghuge and Ors ... Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 936 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1319 OF 2009**

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.05.08
15:37:15
+0530

**IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1995**

Shri Valu Namdeo Ghuge and Ors ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Pandurang Tukaram Ghuge and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

Shri Valu namdeo Ghuge and Ors ... Respondent

Mr. P.G. Hartalkar a/w. P. Hartalkar for Appellants.

Mr. Rohit Parab i/b. Mr. C.G. Gavnekar for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3,
4(a) to 4(b).

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3385 OF 2026.

1. It appears that the advocate who has filed this application is appearing for the heirs and legal representatives of appellant no.1.
2. Two separate sets of advocates cannot appear for separate appellants in the same appeal. By way of last chance, time is granted to take steps.
3. Stand over to 17th June 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)